A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A 
CONTRACT WITH ALL PURPOSE CONTRACTING,  INC. FOR THE 
PROJECT KNOWN AS “2017 100 BLOCK EAST  SOUTH STREET 
IMPROVEMENTS”,  AND MORE SPECIFICALLY FOR THE BRYAN WATER 
DEPARTMENT’S PORTION OF THE PROJECT AT A COST OF FIFTY SIX 
THOUSAND, THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($56,300.00)     

was presented and read by title only.  Board  Chairman Long requested the Board 
authorize entering into a contract with All Purpose Contracting, Inc. for the 100 Block 
East South Street Improvements project.  The Water Department’s portion of the